share represents the amount of our total tangible assets less total liabilities (not including any indebtedness being incurred concurrently with this offering), divided

by the number of shares of common stock outstanding. Dilution in net tangible book value per share represents the difference between the amount per share paid
by purchasers of shares of our common stock in this offering and the net tangible book value per share of our common stock immediately afterwards. After giving
effect to the sale of shares in this offering at an assumed initial public offering price of $22.00 per share, which is the mid-point of the initial public offering price
range set forth on the cover of this prospectus, and after deducting estimated underwriting discounts and commissions and offering expenses payable by us, our
net tangible book value at June 30, 2002 would have been approximately $952.2 million, or $15.75 per share. This represents an immediate increase in net
tangible book value of $2.31 per share to existing stockholders and an immediate dilution in net tangible book value of $6.25 per share to new investors
purchasing shares of common stock in this offering. The following table illustrates this dilution on a per share basis:

Assumed initial public offering price per share   $ 22.00
Net tangible book value per share at June 30, 2002  $ 13.44
Increase per share attributable to this offering  $ 2.31
Pro forma net tangible book value per share after this offering   $ 15.75
Dilution in pro forma net tangible book value per share to new investors   $ 6.25

   The following table summarizes, on a pro forma basis to reflect the issuance of shares in this offering as of June 30, 2002, the total number of shares of
Wynn Resorts' common stock, the total consideration paid and the average price per share paid by existing stockholders and by the new investors in this offering,
calculated before deducting the estimated underwriting discounts and commissions and offering expenses:

(in millions)

Shares Purchased

Total Consideration

Average
Price

Per Share

Number

Percent

Amount

Percent

Existing stockholders  40   66 $ 642(1) 59 $ 16.05
New investors  20.5 34  450 41 $ 22.00

 Total  60.5 100 $ 1,092 100

(1) Includes the contribution by Mr. Wynn in April 2002 of his interest in Wynn Macau, which was valued at approximately $56 million by the parties in the negotiation of the contribution of Mr. Wynn's
interest. See "Management's Discussion & Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations—Liquidity and Capital Resources—Material Transactions Affecting Liquidity and Capital
Resources."

   The preceding discussion and tables assume no exercise by the underwriters of their over-allotment option. We have reserved 9,750,000 shares for issuance

[…]

On June 3, 2002, and in preparation for this offering, Wynn Resorts was incorporated in Nevada. The following table sets forth information regarding
beneficial ownership of Wynn Resorts' common stock as of October 1, 2002, by:

• each of the individuals listed under "Executive Compensation";

• each of Wynn Resorts' directors;

• each person, or group of affiliated persons, who is known by us to own beneficially more than 5% of Wynn Resorts' common stock; and

• all current directors and executive officers as a group.

   Except as otherwise indicated in the footnotes below, each beneficial owner has the sole power to vote and to dispose of all shares held by that holder.
Percentage ownership is based on 40,000,000 shares of common stock outstanding as of October 1, 2002 and 60,455,000 shares of common stock outstanding
after completion of this offering. Unless indicated below, the address of each person or entity listed below beneficially owning more than 5% of Wynn Resorts'
common stock is c/o Wynn Resorts, Limited, 3145 Las Vegas Boulevard South, Las Vegas, Nevada 89109.

Beneficial
Ownership of

Common Stock
Before Offering

Beneficial
Ownership of

Common Stock
After Offering

Name

Shares

Percent

Shares

Percent

Stephen A. Wynn(1)(2)  18,972,299 47.431 18,972,299 31.4
Aruze USA, Inc.(1)(3)  18,972,299 47.431 18,972,299 31.4
Kazuo Okada(1)(3)  18,972,299 47.431 18,972,299 31.4
Ronald J. Kramer  0 0 0 0
John A. Moran  0 0 0 0
Robert J. Miller  0 0 0 0
Elaine P. Wynn  0 0 0 0
Stanley R. Zax  0 0 0 0
Allan Zeman  0 0 0 0
Kenneth R. Wynn(4)  58,317 * 58,317 *
Marc D. Schorr  0 0 0 0
John Strzemp  0 0 0 0
Marc H. Rubinstein  0 0 0 0
DeRuyter O. Butler  0 0 0 0
All Directors and Executive Officers as a Group(5)  38,002,915 95.008 38,002,915 62.9

* less than 1%

(1) Excludes shares which may be deemed to be beneficially owned by virtue of the voting agreement between Stephen A. Wynn and Aruze USA contained in the stockholders agreement between
Mr. Wynn, Aruze USA and Baron Asset Fund. Under this voting agreement, Mr. Wynn and Aruze USA have agreed to vote their shares of Wynn Resorts' common stock for a slate of directors, a
majority of which will be designated by Mr. Wynn, of which at least two will be independent directors, and the remaining members of which will be designated by Aruze USA. See "Certain
Relationships and Related Transactions—Stockholders Agreement."